RESOLUTION NO. <u>170</u> of THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SHERWOOD

WHEREAS the Council of the City of Sherwood has read and considered the Agreement with Southern Pacific Transportation Company to install warning devices on Washington Street and on South Sherwood Blvd. in Sherwood, County of Washington, State of Oregon (Crossing Nos. P-757.55 and P-757.61, respectively), and

WHEREAS the Southern Pacific Transportation Company has requested formal evidence of the City of Sherwood's commitment to the project.

NOW THEREFORE, The City of Sherwood hereby resolves to certify its approval of said Agreement with the Southern Pacific Transportation Company as signed on November 30, 1977, and authorizes the acceptance and execution of this contract.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Sherwood at its meeting of $\underline{Outline 14.1977}$,

Jack O. Harper

Attest:

ankenbaker

City Recorder